



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 03260611 June 11, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3Y71
District: District 3 **Counties:** LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 265 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45307215201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 265 MAGNOLIA DR. OVER FG&A RR BRIDGE NO. 550011

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,118,331.30	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,270,262.80	103.69%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,780,626.31	116.08%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 6

Letting: 03260611 June 11, 2026 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3Y71
District: District 3 **Counties:** LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 265 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45307215201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 265 MAGNOLIA DR. OVER FG&A RR BRIDGE NO. 550011

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of SR 265 Magnolia Dr. over FG&A RR Bridge No. 550011, in Leon County, spall repair, slope restoration, install security fence, and erect soldier pile wall.

PRE-QUALIFICATION REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY COVERAGE IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO EXECUTION

MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING

THERE WILL BE A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING FOR THIS PROJECT AT 2:00 PM EST ON MONDAY, APRIL 27, 2026, AT THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, MIDWAY OPERATIONS CENTER 17 COMMERCE BLVD 32343 IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT ROLAND YBARRA AT (850) 330-1364.

THIS PRE-BID MEETING IS MANDATORY. ONLY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE AVAILABLE PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING. THE PROSPECTIVE BIDDER SHALL BE PREQUALIFIED ACCORDING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF FDOT RULE CHAPTER 14-22 AND SECTION 2-1 OF THE 2026 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION.

PROPOSALS (BIDDING DOCUMENTS) WILL BE ISSUED ONLY TO THE PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS WHO HAVE ATTENDED THE PRE-BID MEETING AND MET THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION QUALIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT. PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS ORDERING BID DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE GIVEN ACCESS TO DOWNLOAD THE BID DOCUMENTS WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER THE PRE-BID MEETING. THOSE PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS ORDERING THE DOCUMENTS AFTER THE PRE-BID MEETING WILL NEED TO CONTACT THE OFFICE ADVERTISING THE PROJECT TO CONFIRM ATTENDANCE AND RECEIVE ACCESS TO DOWNLOAD THE BID DOCUMENTS. PLEASE CONTACT THE OFFICE AT LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE FOR OBTAINING BID DOCUMENTS TO ALLOW TIME FOR PROCESSING.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 45307215201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	107,460.00000	107,460.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260611 June 11, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0010 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INDEX 400-011		3.000 CY	12,500.00000	37,500.00	8,000.00000	24,000.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00
0015 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		19.500 CF	1,150.00000	22,425.00	2,000.00000	39,000.00	1,500.00000	29,250.00
0020 0413149 PENETRANT SEALER		2.000 GA	115.00000	230.00	300.00000	600.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0025 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		254.000 SF	25.00000	6,350.00	10.00000	2,540.00	30.00000	7,620.00
0032 0455 15 34 PREFORMED PILE HOLES GROUTING, 24" TO 29" DRILL/PUNCH SIZE		1,122.000 LF	333.00000	373,626.00	420.00000	471,240.00	336.00000	376,992.00
0035 0455133208 SOLDIER PILE WALL, PERMANENT, WITH CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE FASCIA		3,005.000 SF	585.00000	1,757,925.00	440.00000	1,322,200.00	570.00000	1,712,850.00
0040 0459 71 PILES, POLYETHYLENE SHEETING		107.000 SY	450.00000	48,150.00	21.00000	2,247.00	200.00000	21,400.00
0045 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		81.600 CY	2,350.00000	191,760.00	1,425.00000	116,280.00	2,230.39000	181,999.82



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260611 June 11, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$2,447,966.00		\$1,986,107.00		\$2,468,571.82	

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0050 0101 1		(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00	631,322.00000	631,322.00
MOBILIZATION 45307215201								
		LS						
0055 0102 1		(265.000)	225,000.00000	225,000.00	155,150.00000	155,150.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC								
45307215201								
		DA (LS)						
0060 0102 60		9,805.000	0.30000	2,941.50	0.20000	1,961.00	0.30000	2,941.50
WORK ZONE SIGN								
		ED						
0065 0102 74 1		13,250.000	0.20000	2,650.00	0.10000	1,325.00	0.18000	2,385.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,								
VP, DRUM, OR LCD								
		ED						
0070 0102 74 8		6,360.000	2.00000	12,720.00	0.10000	636.00	0.60000	3,816.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN								
LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING								
DEVICE)								
		FD						
0075 0102 76		265.000	18.00000	4,770.00	5.00000	1,325.00	18.00000	4,770.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING								
ARROW PANEL								
		ED						
0080 0102 99		265.000	40.00000	10,600.00	15.00000	3,975.00	36.00000	9,540.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE								
SIGN, TEMPORARY								
		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260611 June 11, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0085 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		396.000 LF	5.00000	1,980.00	10.00000	3,960.00	20.00000	7,920.00
0090 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		5.630 AC	2,500.00000	14,075.00	2,600.00000	14,638.00	12,788.63000	71,999.99
0095 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 45307215201		(0.510) AC (LS)	158,000.00000	158,000.00	690,000.00000	690,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0100 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		1,927.400 CY	144.00000	277,545.60	77.00000	148,409.80	200.00000	385,480.00
0105 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		707.800 CY	144.00000	101,923.20	110.00000	77,858.00	400.00000	283,120.00
0110 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		35.000 LF	250.00000	8,750.00	192.00000	6,720.00	200.00000	7,000.00
0115 0524 2 4 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 6"		1,465.000 SY	225.00000	329,625.00	280.00000	410,200.00	350.00000	512,750.00
0120 0550 10820 FENCING, MESH SECURITY FENCE, 10.1-12'		448.000 LF	135.00000	60,480.00	600.00000	268,800.00	300.00000	134,400.00
0125 0550 60911 FENCE GATE,SPECIAL, SINGLE, 0-6.0' OPENING		2.000 EA	4,000.00000	8,000.00	12,250.00000	24,500.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260611 June 11, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0130 0570 1 2		87.000	15.00000	1,305.00	54.00000	4,698.00	30.00000	2,610.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0135 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45307215201		LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,670,365.30		\$2,284,155.80		\$2,312,054.49	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$4,118,331.30		\$4,270,262.80		4,780,626.31	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	03260611	June 11, 2026	Call Order: 001	Contract: E3Y71
-----------------	----------	---------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.